

# GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT

## PRESS RELEASE

### KINGMAN SCHULDT, FIRE CHIEF

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Nicole Chesser, Office of the Fire Chief Tel: (239) 348-7540

July 23, 2015 Email: nchesser@gnfire.org

## Sneaker and Shoe Drive

Greater Naples Fire Rescue District and Golden Gate Kiwanis are partnering together to make a difference in the lives of children. We are collecting NEW sneakers that will be distributed to Collier County elementary and middle school children and new or GENTLY WORN shoes of all kinds that will raise money for the Golden Gate Kiwanis club to help the children in our community.

NEW sneakers and new or GENTLY WORN shoes of all kinds can be dropped off at the following locations from July 23rd to September 18th:

Greater Naples Fire Rescue
Station #73
Station #20

14575 Collier Blvd.
Naples, FL 34119
Sreater Naples Fire Rescue
Station #20

4798 Davis Blvd.
Naples, FL 34104

Thank you in advance for your support.

\*\*\*\*

If you would like more information regarding this topic, or to schedule an interview, please contact the Greater Naples Fire Rescue District Headquarters.